

## Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk Phone: 024 7697 5408

20 October 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI453503887

Thank you for your request for information relating to Registered Social Landlords.

You have requested the following information:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with copies of the following:

1. A list of all the RSL's (Registered Social Landlords) - CICs (Community Interest Company's) - Charities and social enterprises that are registered with the councils housing dept. and have an active Landlord code to accommodate social HMO's.

The Council's Housing & Homelessness Team do not use any HMOs provided by the organisation types listed for accommodation provided under our services.

2. In addition to a full list with contact details held on your system for the companies that deal with 'Exempt' accommodation. Accommodation which is provided by a nonmetropolitan county council, a housing association, a registered charity or a voluntary organisation where that body or person acting on its behalf also provides the claimant with care, support or supervision

Advance Anchor Anjuman Ashley Community Housing Aspire HA Aspire CIC Asra Bespoke Supported Ltd **Coventry Church Charities Coventry Haven Coventry Mind Coventry Refugee Centre** Cyrenians **Dimensions UK Ltd** Emmaus Extracare Fair Place Homes Ltd Fulcrum Recovery Golden Lane Housing Green Square Accord Hope Into Action Housing 21 Ike Housing Inclusion Housing Jephson Stonewater Langley Housing Trust **Chosen Lives Co-Op** Midland Heart NACRO Nova Housing Group **Open Doors Open Hands** Orbit Panahghar **Prospective Future Pathways** Salvation Army Sanctuary Housing Sean Moses Housing Spring Housing St Basils Stonham Trinity Housing Association Valley Housing Verto Living YMCA **Citizen Housing** Westmoreland Housing

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication</u> <u>Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <u>infogov@coventry.gov.uk</u>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email <a href="mailto:icocasework@ico.org.uk">icocasework@ico.org.uk</a>.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

## **Information Governance**